

ASA ER Skills 2014
Stevenage Swimming Centre
Stevenage



06 April 2014

Detailed Results

6.0.1.0

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Nadia TODOR-WARD (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	24.00	24.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	25.80	49.80	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	28.00	77.80	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	31.20	109.00	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	128.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	151.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	173.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	194.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5				24.0	24.00	218.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	239.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	36.55	276.05	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	30.75	306.80	
(2) Jaida UMO (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	22.80	22.80	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	27.60	50.40	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	25.20	75.60	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	27.30	102.90	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	124.40	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0				23.0	23.00	147.40	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0				19.5	19.50	166.90	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	191.40	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0				26.5	26.50	217.90	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0				22.5	22.50	240.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.5				21.5	36.55	276.95	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	29.60	306.55	
(3) Georgia HOWELD (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.0				23.0	23.00	42.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	63.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0				20.5	20.50	84.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0				24.5	24.50	108.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	23.00	131.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.0				18.0	30.60	162.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	193.30	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	217.30	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	23.40	240.70	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	31.50	272.20	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	31.85	304.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0				24.0	24.00	44.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	75.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	27.00	102.20	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.5				25.5	30.60	132.80	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	24.00	156.80	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	25.90	182.70	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	22.75	205.45	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	224.45	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	245.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	266.95	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0				22.0	22.00	288.95	
(5) Eden CHENG (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	24.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	25.20	49.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.5	8.0	7.5				23.0	32.20	81.40	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	24.05	105.45	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	122.95	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.0				23.5	23.50	146.45	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5				21.5	21.50	167.95	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	188.45	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	22.00	210.45	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.5				25.5	25.50	235.95	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.0				16.5	26.40	262.35	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	24.00	286.35	
(6) Millie RILEY (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	38.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	58.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0				19.0	19.00	77.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	96.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	117.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	5.0				12.5	20.00	137.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	26.25	163.25	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	9.0	7.5	8.0				24.5	29.40	192.65	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	218.45	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.5				22.0	30.80	249.25	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	8.5				23.0	29.90	279.15	
3 Maisie KIVLOCHLAN (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	38.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	19.00	57.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0				13.0	13.00	70.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	19.50	89.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	110.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	30.40	140.90	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.5				14.5	24.65	165.55	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	27.00	192.55	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	25.80	218.35	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	25.20	243.55	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	27.30	270.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(8) Amber HEDLEY (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	22.80	22.80	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	20.40	43.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	24.50	67.70	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	26.00	93.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0				16.0	16.00	109.70	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	130.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	145.20	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	163.70	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	181.70	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	6.5				22.0	22.00	203.70	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	33.15	236.85	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	33.60	270.45	
4 Asher OMAR (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	44.00	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0				22.0	22.00	66.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0				24.5	24.50	90.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	20.50	111.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0				22.0	22.00	133.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	31.45	164.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	19.50	183.95	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	15.60	199.55	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	5.5				18.5	22.20	221.75	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	24.50	246.25	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5				17.0	22.10	268.35	
5 Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	20.40	20.40	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	24.00	44.40	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	26.60	71.00	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5				21.5	27.95	98.95	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	117.95	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	138.95	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	156.95	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	175.45	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	196.95	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5				22.5	22.50	219.45	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	6.0				20.5	32.80	252.25	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	4.0	3.5				10.5	15.75	268.00	
6 India JOESPH-MEDDLE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	38.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	18.50	57.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	77.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	98.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5				18.5	18.50	117.00	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	4.5				16.0	22.40	139.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	24.75	164.15	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	24.00	188.15	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	25.80	213.95	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.5				20.5	28.70	242.65	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	23.40	266.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Ceri EWING (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	21.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0				21.5	21.50	43.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	27.20	70.20	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0				14.0	21.00	91.20	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	24.00	115.20	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	139.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	23.80	163.00	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	22.75	185.75	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	203.75	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0				20.5	20.50	224.25	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	240.75	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	20.00	260.75	
8 Lexie BUSHNELL (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	38.50	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	25.50	64.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	31.20	95.20	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	117.40	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.0				14.5	17.40	134.80	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	27.30	162.10	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5				22.0	28.60	190.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	207.70	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	225.20	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	243.70	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	6.0	5.5				15.5	15.50	259.20	
9 Sarah FLEETWOOD (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0				17.5	21.00	21.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	22.80	22.80	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	8.0				21.5	30.10	52.90	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.0				19.0	24.70	77.60	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	94.10	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0				20.0	20.00	114.10	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	19.00	133.10	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	17.00	150.10	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	171.10	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	188.10	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.5				12.0	19.20	207.30	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	257.70	
10 Emma SHEEHAN (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5				16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5				19.5	19.50	35.50	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0				16.5	26.40	61.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	21.00	82.90	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0				24.0	28.80	111.70	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	4.0	4.0				13.0	15.60	127.30	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	28.70	156.00	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	24.70	180.70	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	14.50	195.20	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	18.50	213.70	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	19.00	232.70	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	19.50	252.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Charlotte NASH-DE-VILLIERS (2001) -- Southend Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	36.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0				17.5	17.50	54.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	19.50	73.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	88.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0				21.5	21.50	110.00	
101C	Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	19.80	129.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5				18.0	27.00	156.80	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	22.20	179.00	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	25.20	204.20	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	23.10	227.30	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	24.05	251.35	
12 Millie BOBROWSKI (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club #885587													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	18.50	35.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	32.00	67.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	27.20	94.20	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	20.40	114.60	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	24.00	138.60	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	4.0	4.5	4.5				13.0	18.20	156.80	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	24.70	181.50	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	199.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	21.00	220.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	13.00	233.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0				17.5	17.50	251.00	
(18) Lauren AITKEN (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5				18.0	21.60	21.60	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0				19.0	22.80	44.40	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	5.5				18.5	25.90	70.30	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	19.50	89.80	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	19.50	109.30	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5				21.5	21.50	130.80	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	16.50	147.30	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	18.00	165.30	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5				20.0	20.00	185.30	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0				20.0	20.00	205.30	
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	23.40	228.70	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	21.00	249.70	
13 Tusso MADIRI (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	14.50	14.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0				16.0	16.00	30.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0				15.0	15.00	45.50	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0				16.5	16.50	62.00	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	15.00	77.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0				21.0	21.00	98.00	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	22.40	120.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	22.50	142.90	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5				23.5	28.20	171.10	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0				19.5	23.40	194.50	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	25.90	220.40	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5				20.0	26.00	246.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Natasha BENTLEY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	19.80	44.40	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	73.10	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	4.5					14.5	18.85	91.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	111.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	127.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	145.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	163.95	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	180.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	197.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	20.00	217.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	21.75	239.70	
15 Daisianne COLLINS (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	32.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	56.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	82.90	
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	105.70	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	128.50	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	149.50	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	169.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	185.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	203.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	220.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	13.00	233.15	
16 Jessica HUNT (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	35.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	21.60	56.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	76.10	
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	98.90	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	121.70	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	145.50	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	19.50	165.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	180.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	200.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	214.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	231.50	
17 Jessica SCRACE (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	32.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	46.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	15.00	61.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	78.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	94.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	113.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	132.55	
10A Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	157.75	
11C Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	176.95	
20A Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	204.25	
21C Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	24.70	228.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Group C Girls

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
18 Meg REYNOLDS (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	20.50	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	16.50	37.00	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	21.75	58.75	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	6.0				17.0	23.80	82.55	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.5				21.5	25.80	108.35	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5				19.0	22.80	131.15	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	22.40	153.55	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0				0.0	0.00	153.55	
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	17.50	171.05	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	18.50	189.55	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	14.50	204.05	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	18.00	222.05	
19 Megan MURPHY (2001) -- Southend Diving													
101A	Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5				17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C	Back Jump	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	4.5				15.0	15.00	32.50	
101C	Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0				12.5	12.50	45.00	
100B	Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0				17.5	17.50	62.50	
100A	Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.0				19.5	19.50	82.00	
200A	Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	20.50	102.50	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	3.5	3.5	4.0				11.0	15.40	117.90	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0				12.5	18.75	136.65	
10A	Forward Fall Straight	3	1.2	4.5	4.0	4.5				13.0	15.60	152.25	
11C	Forward Tuck Roll with Pike Out	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	17.40	169.65	
20A	Standing Back Fall Straight	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	21.70	191.35	
21C	Crouched Back Tuck Roll	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0				14.5	18.85	210.20	